

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 6		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. UGP-NHU-2-052(043)264				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC		BIDDER SCHERBENSKE INC	
COUNTY & DATE STUTSMAN (093) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM								LE CENTER, MN		JAMESTOWN, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 1.287 JAMESTOWN US 52(8TH AVE NW-8THST S)											
COMPLETION TIME 09/18/21 ROAD DIET, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, ST						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	30000000	30000000	5000000	5000000	25000000	25000000	25000000	25000000
107	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	L SUM	1.000	6000000	6000000	2500000	2500000	6440000	6440000	6440000	6440000
202	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	TON	4292000	12000	5150400	40000	17168000	44000	18884800	44000	18884800
202	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA	1000	1600000	1600000	788000	788000	2029000	2029000	2029000	2029000
202	REMOVAL OF INLETS	EA	5000	1300000	6500000	788000	3940000	1348000	6740000	1348000	6740000
202	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	LF	10000	24000	240000	75000	750000	238000	2380000	238000	2380000
261	WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	464000	4000	1856000	2000	928000	4000	1856000	4000	1856000
261	REMOVE WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	464000	1000	464000	2000	928000	8000	3712000	8000	3712000
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1893000	25000	47325000	60000	11358000	49000	92757000	49000	92757000
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	29500	100000	2950000	350000	10325000	440000	12980000	440000	12980000
550	8IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	172000	60000	10320000	115000	19780000	121000	20812000	121000	20812000
550	8IN REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	113000	90000	10170000	115000	12995000	132000	14916000	132000	14916000
550	10IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	938000	70000	65660000	150000	14070000	165000	154770000	165000	154770000
624	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	LF	31000	200000	6200000	300000	9300000	391000	12121000	391000	12121000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	100000000	100000000	120000000	120000000	290000000	290000000	290000000	290000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	50000	50000	2500000	48000	2400000	46000	2300000	46000	2300000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	3416000	2000	6832000	2000	6832000	4000	13664000	4000	13664000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	33000	70000	2310000	100000	3300000	138000	4554000	138000	4554000
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	40000	65000	2600000	60000	2400000	116000	4640000	116000	4640000
704	PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZATION	LF	500000	12000	6000000	13000	6500000	13000	6500000	13000	6500000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	114000	25000	2850000	27000	3078000	23000	2622000	23000	2622000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	84000	5000	420000	8000	672000	11000	924000	11000	924000
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	60000	250000	15000000	32000	1920000	39000	2340000	39000	2340000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	7000	1200000	8400000	500000	3500000	550000	3850000	550000	3850000
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	9630000	1600	15408000	2000	19260000	2000	19260000	2000	19260000
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	10000	750000	7500000	600000	6000000	896000	8960000	896000	8960000
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	56000	160000	8960000	90000	5040000	109000	6104000	109000	6104000
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	56000	20000	1120000	20000	1120000	36000	2016000	36000	2016000
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	SY	246000	3000	738000	2500	615000	8000	1968000	8000	1968000
714	PIPE CONC REINF 15IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	360000	80000	28800000	80000	28800000	132000	47520000	132000	47520000
714	PIPE CONC REINF 24IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	8000	90000	720000	142000	1136000	326000	2608000	326000	2608000
714	PIPE PVC 8IN DRAIN	LF	10000	70000	700000	97400	974000	170000	1700000	170000	1700000
722	MANHOLE 48IN	EA	1000	2700000	2700000	4500000	4500000	7627000	7627000	7627000	7627000
722	MANHOLE 60IN	EA	1000	3300000	3300000	6670000	6670000	8456000	8456000	8456000	8456000
722	MANHOLE RISER 48IN	LF	1000	250000	250000	160000	160000	1474000	1474000	1474000	1474000
722	MANHOLE RISER 60IN	LF	1000	300000	300000	289000	289000	2600000	2600000	2600000	2600000
722	MANHOLE STORM CONNECTION	EA	23000	1500000	34500000	922000	21206000	1846000	42458000	1846000	42458000
722	MODIFY INLET	EA	7000	900000	6300000	1080000	7560000	7134000	49938000	7134000	49938000
722	INLET-TYPE 1	EA	1000	2600000	2600000	2640000	2640000	7287000	7287000	7287000	7287000
722	INLET-TYPE 2	EA	12000	3400000	40800000	3600000	43200000	5023000	60276000	5023000	60276000
722	INLET SPECIAL-TYPE 1 48IN	EA	1000	5000000	5000000	5000000	5000000	6066000	6066000	6066000	6066000
722	INLET SPECIAL CATCH BASIN-TYPE A 60IN	EA	1000	5700000	5700000	7000000	7000000	11570000	11570000	11570000	11570000
722	INLET CATCH BASIN-TYPE A	EA	3000	3400000	10200000	2700000	8100000	8525000	25575000	8525000	25575000
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	20000	400000	8000000	225000	4500000	531000	10620000	531000	10620000
722	ADJUST INLET	EA	40000	500000	20000000	225000	9000000	677000	27080000	677000	27080000
722	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1000	750000	750000	1125000	1125000	462000	4620000	462000	4620000
722	ADJUST UTILITY APPURTENANCE	EA	5000	500000	2500000	180000	900000	271000	1355000	271000	1355000
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				AWARD TO: TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
Deputy Director For Engineering:				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 6		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. UGP-NHU-2-052(043)264				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC		BIDDER SCHERBENSKE INC	
COUNTY & DATE STUTSMAN (093) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM								LE CENTER, MN		JAMESTOWN, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 1.287 JAMESTOWN US 52(8TH AVE NW-8THST S)											
COMPLETION TIME 09/18/21 ROAD DIET, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, ST						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
724	HYDRANT-RELOCATE	EA	1.000	1000.000	1000.00	43800.00	43800.00	71080.00	71080.00		
724	WATERMAIN 6IN PVC	LF	3.000	120.000	360.00	200.000	600.00	860.000	2580.00		
724	WATER LINE CONNECTION 6IN	EA	1.000	2000.000	2000.00	1500.000	1500.00	7442.000	7442.00		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	3160.000	45.000	142200.00	45.000	142200.00	51.000	161160.00		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I SEC B	LF	101.000	45.000	4545.00	45.000	4545.00	44.000	4444.00		
748	CURB-TYPE I	LF	200.000	50.000	10000.00	94.000	18800.00	44.000	8800.00		
748	CURB	LF	551.000	50.000	27550.00	80.000	44080.00	50.000	27550.00		
750	PIGMENTED CONCRETE	SY	378.000	86.000	32508.00	140.000	52920.00	209.000	79002.00		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN	SY	2705.000	55.000	148775.00	90.000	243450.00	105.000	284025.00		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 8IN	SY	108.000	80.000	8640.00	160.000	17280.00	121.000	13068.00		
750	STEPS CONCRETE	L SUM	1.000	800.000	800.00	600.000	600.00	20790.000	20790.00		
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 6IN REINFORCED	SY	28.000	65.000	1820.00	100.000	2800.00	116.000	3248.00		
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	1231.000	50.000	61550.00	50.000	61550.00	83.000	102173.00		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	535.500	21.000	11245.50	30.000	16065.00	25.000	13387.50		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	173.500	25.000	4337.50	25.000	4337.50	26.000	4511.00		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	880.100	20.000	17602.00	14.000	12321.40	27.000	23762.70		
754	GALV STEEL POST-STANDARD PIPE	LF	14.100	35.000	493.50	50.000	705.00	78.000	1099.80		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	23.000	55.000	1265.00	60.000	1380.00	110.000	2530.00		
754	RESET SIGN SUPPORT	EA	20.000	200.000	4000.00	80.000	1600.00	215.000	4300.00		
754	CLASS AE CONCRETE-SIGN FOUNDATIONS	CY	1.000	1200.000	1200.00	1400.000	1400.00	1045.000	1045.00		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED-MESSAGE	SF	821.000	37.000	30377.00	4.000	3284.00	4.000	3284.00		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE(GROOVED)	SF	1277.000	34.000	43418.00	29.000	37033.00	29.000	37033.00		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	5400.000	1.100	5940.00	1.000	5400.00	1.000	5400.00		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	9620.000	1.00	9620.00	1.50	14430.00	1.65	15873.00		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE	LF	4852.000	2.00	9704.00	1.000	4852.00	1.000	4852.00		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 8IN LINE	LF	1665.000	2.50	4162.50	3.00	4995.00	3.30	5494.50		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	727.000	4.600	3344.20	4.500	3271.50	5.000	3635.00		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED CURB TOP & FACE	LF	4431.000	1.000	4431.00	3.360	14888.16	3.000	13293.00		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	13473.000	4.500	60628.50	46.30	62379.99	5.000	67365.00		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 6IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	5696.000	8.700	49555.20	78.20	44542.72	8.000	45568.00		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	1107.000	9.400	10405.80	1.000	1107.000	1.000	1107.000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	1490.000	3.200	4768.000	3.400	5066.000	3.400	5066.000		
770	CONCRETE FOUNDATION-HIGHWAY LIGHTING	EA	12.000	98.000	1176.00	100.000	1200.00	110.000	1320.00		
770	2IN DIAMETER RIGID CONDUIT	LF	47.000	6.500	305.50	30.000	141.000	28.000	131.600		
770	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR NO6-TYPE RHW	LF	3329.000	1.800	5992.20	1.650	5492.85	2.000	6658.00		
770	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR NO6-TYPE THW	LF	1051.000	1.800	1891.80	1.000	1051.00	2.000	2102.00		
770	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD	EA	8.000	251.500	2012.000	300.000	2400.000	301.400	2411.200		
770	LT STD 6FT MA 30FT MT HT	EA	4.000	210.000	840.000	235.000	940.000	235.400	941.600		
770	LED LUMINAIRE	EA	4.000	120.000	480.000	100.000	400.000	96.300	385.200		
770	REMOVE STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE	EA	14.000	100.000	1400.000	30.000	420.000	31.400	439.600		
772	PULL BOX	EA	3.000	87.000	261.000	120.000	360.000	121.000	363.000		
772	2IN DIAMETER RIGID CONDUIT	LF	125.000	7.250	906.25	2.200	275.000	2.200	275.000		
772	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR NO6-TYPE RHW	LF	1344.000	1.800	2419.20	1.500	2016.00	2.000	2688.00		
772	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR NO6-TYPE THW	LF	672.000	1.800	1209.60	1.500	1008.00	2.000	1344.00		
772	FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED	EA	4.000	1020.000	4080.000	600.000	2400.000	577.500	2310.000		
772	FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED-SCHOOL	EA	2.000	1080.000	2160.000	600.000	1200.000	660.000	1320.000		
772	FLASHING BEACON	EA	2.000	1745.000	3490.000	600.000	1200.000	660.000	1320.000		
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
2				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION						SHEET NO. <u>3</u> OF <u>6</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. <u>UGP-NHU-2-052(043)264</u>						NO. <u>1</u> BIDDER <u>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</u>		BIDDER <u>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</u>		BIDDER <u>SCHERBENSKE INC</u>	
COUNTY & DATE <u>STUTSMAN (093) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM</u>								LE CENTER, MN		JAMESTOWN, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE <u>1.287 JAMESTOWN US 52(8TH AVE NW-8THST S)</u>								C.C. CHECK <u>RANK 00</u>		C.C. BOND <u>RANK 01</u>	
COMPLETION TIME <u>09/18/21 ROAD DIET, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, ST</u>											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
772	REVISE CONTROLLER	EA	4000	1500000	600000	2500000	1000000	2613000	1045200		
772	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EA	6000	24000000	14400000	5000000	3000000	4950000	2970000		
772	REMOVE FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	EA	1000	10000000	1000000	2500000	250000	2750000	275000		
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1	EA	1000	220000000	22000000	230000000	23000000	233750000	23375000		
848	LANDSCAPE BRICK	SF	400000	120000	480000	20000	800000	22000	880000		
930	RETAINING WALL	SF	8000	80000	64000	40000	32000	275000	220000		
970	LANDSCAPE PREPARATION	SY	524000	10000	524000	8000	419200	39000	2043600		
970	WOOD MULCH	CY	4320	110000	47520	60000	25920	214000	92448		
970	LANDSCAPE FABRIC CHEMICALLY TREATED	SY	51200	2700	13824	10000	51200	32000	163840		
970	BENCH	EA	20000	2000000	4000000	1500000	3000000	2275000	4550000		
970	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	28000	500000	1400000	2500000	7000000	2421000	6778800		
970	BIKE RACKS	EA	6000	3550000	2130000	2500000	1500000	5388000	3232800		
970	PERENNIALS GROUP A	EA	96000	30000	288000	40000	384000	193000	1852800		
990	GRANITE STONEWORK	SF	146730	145000	2127585	175000	2567775	335000	4915455		
TOTAL					202009139	225505757		289497118			
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:						AWARD TO: <u>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</u>		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
3						DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>4</u> OF <u>6</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. <u>UGP-NHU-2-052(043)264</u>				NO. <u>1</u> BIDDER <u>STRATA CORPORATION</u>		BIDDER			BIDDER		
COUNTY & DATE <u>STUTSMAN (093)</u> <u>AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM</u>				GRAND FORKS, ND							
LENGTH & TYPE <u>1.287</u> <u>JAMESTOWN US 52(8TH AVE NW-8THST S)</u>				C.C. BOND <u>RANK 03</u>		C.C.			C.C.		
COMPLETION TIME <u>09/18/21 ROAD DIET, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, ST</u>											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	16590000	16590000						
107	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	L SUM	1.000	3500000	3500000						
202	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	TON	4292000	68000	29185600						
202	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA	1000	1000000	1000000						
202	REMOVAL OF INLETS	EA	5000	850000	4250000						
202	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	LF	10000	350000	3500000						
261	WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	464000	7800	3619200						
261	REMOVE WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	464000	1500	696000						
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1893000	45000	85185000						
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	29500	400000	11800000						
550	8IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	172000	180000	30960000						
550	8IN REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	113000	280000	31640000						
550	10IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	938000	185000	173530000						
624	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	LF	31000	206980	6416380						
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	499370000	499370000						
704	FLAGGING	MHR	50000	50000	2500000						
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	3416000	2000	6832000						
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	33000	100000	3300000						
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	40000	60000	2400000						
704	PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZATION	LF	500000	12000	6000000						
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	114000	25000	2850000						
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	84000	8000	672000						
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	60000	29750	1785000						
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	7000	500000	3500000						
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	9630000	1950	18778500						
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	10000	600000	6000000						
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	56000	175000	9800000						
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	56000	60000	3360000						
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	SY	246000	10000	2460000						
714	PIPE CONC REINF 15IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	360000	165000	59400000						
714	PIPE CONC REINF 24IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	8000	300000	2400000						
714	PIPE PVC 8IN DRAIN	LF	10000	100000	1000000						
722	MANHOLE 48IN	EA	1000	3250000	3250000						
722	MANHOLE 60IN	EA	1000	4850000	4850000						
722	MANHOLE RISER 48IN	LF	1000	3950000	3950000						
722	MANHOLE RISER 60IN	LF	1000	5950000	5950000						
722	MANHOLE STORM CONNECTION	EA	23000	1850000	42550000						
722	MODIFY INLET	EA	7000	1500000	10500000						
722	INLET-TYPE 1	EA	1000	3650000	3650000						
722	INLET-TYPE 2	EA	12000	7050000	84600000						
722	INLET SPECIAL-TYPE 1 48IN	EA	1000	7650000	7650000						
722	INLET SPECIAL CATCH BASIN-TYPE A 60IN	EA	1000	9950000	9950000						
722	INLET CATCH BASIN-TYPE A	EA	3000	4250000	12750000						
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	20000	350000	7000000						
722	ADJUST INLET	EA	40000	750000	30000000						
722	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1000	1800000	1800000						
722	ADJUST UTILITY APPURTENANCE	EA	5000	700000	3500000						
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <u>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</u>		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.					
4				DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____					

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 5 OF 6		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. UGP-NHU-2-052(043)264				NO. 1		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE STUTSMAN (093) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM						GRAND FORKS, ND					
LENGTH & TYPE 1.287 JAMESTOWN US 52(8TH AVE NW-8THST S)						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C.		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 09/18/21 ROAD DIET, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, ST											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
724	HYDRANT-RELOCATE	EA	1000	6950000	6950000						
724	WATERMAIN 6IN PVC	LF	3000	200000	600000						
724	WATER LINE CONNECTION 6IN	EA	1000	1000000	1000000						
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	3160000	58000	18328000						
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I SEC B	LF	101000	58000	5858000						
748	CURB-TYPE I	LF	200000	60000	12000000						
748	CURB	LF	551000	83000	45733000						
750	PIGMENTED CONCRETE	SY	378000	220000	83160000						
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN	SY	2705000	95000	256975000						
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 8IN	SY	108000	110000	11880000						
750	STEPS CONCRETE	L SUM	1000	15000000	15000000						
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 6IN REINFORCED	SY	28000	135000	3780000						
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	1231000	65000	80015000						
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	535500	25270	1353209						
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	173500	22000	3817000						
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	880100	12700	1117727						
754	GALV STEEL POST-STANDARD PIPE	LF	14100	46060	64945						
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	23000	55000	1265000						
754	RESET SIGN SUPPORT	EA	20000	72500	1450000						
754	CLASS AE CONCRETE-SIGN FOUNDATIONS	CY	1000	1336620	1336620						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED-MESSAGE	SF	821000	3800	3119800						
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE(GROOVED)	SF	1277000	26780	34198000						
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	5400000	1000	5400000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	9620000	150	1443000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE	LF	4852000	900	4366800						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 8IN LINE	LF	1665000	300	499500						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	727000	4100	2980700						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED CURB TOP & FACE	LF	4431000	3050	1351455						
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	13473000	4210	5672133						
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 6IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	5696000	7110	4049856						
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	1107000	9120	1009584						
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	1490000	31110	4635390						
770	CONCRETE FOUNDATION-HIGHWAY LIGHTING	EA	12000	500000	6000000						
770	2IN DIAMETER RIGID CONDUIT	LF	47000	10000	470000						
770	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR N06-TYPE RHW	LF	3329000	2500	8322500						
770	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR N06-TYPE THW	LF	1051000	2000	2102000						
770	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT STANDARD	EA	8000	3800000	30400000						
770	LT STD 6FT MA 30FT MT HT	EA	4000	2500000	10000000						
770	LED LUMINAIRE	EA	4000	650000	2600000						
770	REMOVE STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE	EA	14000	100000	1400000						
772	PULL BOX	EA	3000	1200000	3600000						
772	2IN DIAMETER RIGID CONDUIT	LF	125000	10000	1250000						
772	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR N06-TYPE RHW	LF	1344000	2500	3360000						
772	UNDERGROUND CONDUCTOR N06-TYPE THW	LF	672000	2000	1344000						
772	FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED	EA	4000	15000000	60000000						
772	FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED-SCHOOL	EA	2000	8000000	16000000						
772	FLASHING BEACON	EA	2000	2000000	4000000						
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				AWARD TO: TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.					
Deputy Director For Engineering:				5		DATE OF AWARD					
						DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering					

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO <u>6</u> OF <u>6</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. UGP-NHU-2-052(043)264				NO. 1		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE STUTSMAN (093) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM						GRAND FORKS, ND					
LENGTH & TYPE 1.287 JAMESTOWN US 52(8TH AVE NW-8THST S)						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C.		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 09/18/21 ROAD DIET, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, ST											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
772	REVISE CONTROLLER	EA	4000	5000000	20000000						
772	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EA	6000	6000000	36000000						
772	REMOVE FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	EA	1000	1500000	1500000						
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1	EA	1000	267000000	267000000						
848	LANDSCAPE BRICK	SF	400000	30000	12000000						
930	RETAINING WALL	SF	8000	300000	2400000						
970	LANDSCAPE PREPARATION	SY	524000	35000	18340000						
970	WOOD MULCH	CY	4320	224000	967680						
970	LANDSCAPE FABRIC CHEMICALLY TREATED	SY	51200	64000	3276800						
970	BENCH	EA	20000	1660000	33200000						
970	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	28000	1868000	52304000						
970	BIKE RACKS	EA	6000	4549000	27294000						
970	PERENNIALS GROUP A	EA	96000	102000	9792000						
990	GRANITE STONEWORK	SF	146730	185000	27145050						
	TOTAL				314961858						
				NO LIMIT							
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
6				DATE OF AWARD _____				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-S01B-7-085(112)180				NO. 4		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER RACHEL CONTRACTING LLC		BIDDER PARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
COUNTY & DATE MCKENZIE (053) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM								ST MICHAEL, MN		MINNEAPOLIS, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000 US 85, S OF LEWIS AND CLARK STRUCTURE											
COMPLETION TIME 11/14/20 SCOUR HOLE REPAIRS, FENCING, DITCH BLO						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	13200000	13200000	11331000	11331000	89900000	89900000		
201	REMOVAL OF TREES & BRUSH	L SUM	1.000	10000000	10000000	11700000	11700000	25200000	25200000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE C	CY	6739000	5000	33695000	6800	4582520	5000	33695000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	5943000	5000	29715000	3800	2258340	5000	29715000		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	37478000	10000	374780000	4400	16490320	5350	20050730		
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	15500	1500000	23250000	675500	1047025	641000	993550		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	12500	350000	4375000	627000	783750	595000	743750		
255	TRM SPECIAL	SY	14411000	20000	288220000	13600	19598960	17600	25363360		
256	RIPRAP GRADE II	TON	6447000	60000	386820000	68000	43839600	61000	39326700		
256	RIPRAP-SPECIAL	TON	7002000	70000	490140000	69000	48313800	58500	40961700		
260	SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	790000	2000	1580000	3500	276500	3350	264650		
260	REMOVE SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	790000	500	395000	1600	126400	1500	118500		
262	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	1000000	15000	15000000	19200	1920000	18200	1820000		
262	REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	1000000	2000	2000000	2400	240000	2250	225000		
626	COFFERDAM	EA	4000	15000000	60000000	38700000	154800000	27700000	110800000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	91960950	91960950	162000000	162000000	225000000	225000000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1212000	2000	2424000	2200	2666400	3100	3757200		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	54000	20000	1080000	22400	1209600	30900	1668600		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR	SY	7715000	2500	19287500	2700	20830500	3600	27774000		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN	SY	300000	50000	15000000	87100	26130000	183000	54900000		
752	FENCE SMOOTH WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	25000	3000	75000	22400	56000	20800	52000		
752	FENCE WOVEN WIRE	LF	270000	5000	1350000	30200	8154000	28100	7587000		
752	FENCE WOVEN WIRE RESET	LF	210000	4000	840000	25700	5397000	23900	5019000		
752	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	80000	5000	400000	28000	2240000	10400	832000		
752	FENCE REPAIR	LF	45000	2000	90000	28000	1260000	46800	2106000		
752	FENCE REMOVE & RESET	LF	80000	10000	800000	50300	4024000	46800	3744000		
752	FENCE TERMINAL	EA	1000	300000	300000	1010000	1010000	936000	936000		
752	LINE POST	EA	82000	150000	12300000	50300	4124600	46800	3837600		
752	CORNER ASSEMBLY-WOOD POST	EA	1000	250000	250000	1400000	1400000	1300000	1300000		
900	FLEXIBLE GROWTH MEDIUM	SY	14411000	2500	36027500	3000	43233000	1700	24498700		
902	MACHINE HYGIENE	L SUM	1.000	15000000	15000000	31000000	31000000	10500000	10500000		
910	CONTROLLED DENSITY BACKFILL	CY	43000	300000	12900000	478000	20554000	315000	13545000		
930	CONCRETE MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	15000	75000	1125000	373000	5595000	352000	5280000		
TOTAL					194437995		188609125		189988450		
							NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: RACHEL CONTRACTING LLC
DATE OF AWARD:

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-S01B-7-085(112)180				NO. 4		BIDDER MARTIN CONSTRUCTION INC		BIDDER CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE MCKENZIE (053) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM						DICKINSON, ND		ALEXANDRIA, MN		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000 US 85, S OF LEWIS AND CLARK STRUCTURE						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 11/14/20 SCOUR HOLE REPAIRS, FENCING, DITCH BLO											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	12186710	12186710	5000000	5000000	15000000	15000000		
201	REMOVAL OF TREES & BRUSH	L SUM	1.000	5109150	5109150	12500000	12500000	15500000	15500000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE C	CY	6739000	8910	6004449	20000	13478000	8200	5525980		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	5943000	6040	3589572	12000	7131600	10850	6448155		
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	37478000	11360	42575008	27000	101190600	11500	43099700		
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	15500	664490	1029960	604080	936324	604080	936324		
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	12500	616890	771113	560810	701013	560810	701013		
255	TRM SPECIAL	SY	14411000	18240	26285664	16580	23893438	16580	23893438		
256	RIPRAP GRADE II	TON	6447000	74990	48346053	74000	47707800	83000	53510100		
256	RIPRAP-SPECIAL	TON	7002000	89350	62562870	74000	51814800	91000	63718200		
260	SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	790000	3470	274130	3150	248850	3150	248850		
260	REMOVE SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	790000	1550	122450	1410	111390	1410	111390		
262	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	1000000	18880	1888000	17165	1716500	17160	1716000		
262	REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	1000000	2340	234000	2130	213000	2130	213000		
626	COFFERDAM	EA	4000	10469100	4187640	5000000	2000000	113000000	45200000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	169822820	16982282	197500000	197500000	401800000	401800000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1212000	3300	399960	2000	242400	2000	242400		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	54000	33000	178200	20000	108000	20000	108000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR	SY	7715000	3290	2538235	3000	2314500	3500	2700250		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN	SY	3000000	69300	2079000	120000	3600000	165000	4950000		
752	FENCE SMOOTH WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	25000	8800	22000	20000	50000	20000	50000		
752	FENCE WOVEN WIRE	LF	270000	11000	297000	27000	729000	27000	729000		
752	FENCE WOVEN WIRE RESET	LF	210000	6600	138600	210000	4410000	23000	483000		
752	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	80000	6600	52800	10000	80000	20000	160000		
752	FENCE REPAIR	LF	45000	4400	19800	25000	112500	25000	112500		
752	FENCE REMOVE & RESET	LF	80000	11000	88000	45000	360000	45000	360000		
752	FENCE TERMINAL	EA	1000	550000	55000	900000	90000	900000	90000		
752	LINE POST	EA	82000	22000	180400	45000	369000	45000	369000		
752	CORNER ASSEMBLY-WOOD POST	EA	1000	1804000	180400	1250000	125000	1250000	125000		
900	FLEXIBLE GROWTH MEDIUM	SY	14411000	1740	2507514	1580	2276938	1580	2276938		
902	MACHINE HYGIENE	L SUM	1.000	5422740	542274	2500000	250000	18000000	1800000		
910	CONTROLLED DENSITY BACKFILL	CY	43000	683900	2940770	200000	860000	510000	2193000		
930	CONCRETE MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	15000	58130	87195	500000	750000	350000	525000		
TOTAL					228889925		289370653		305826238		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: RACHEL CONTRACTING LLC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
8				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-4-083(152)920				NO. 5		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO		BIDDER INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC	
COUNTY & DATE WARD (101) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM								GRAND FORKS, ND		FARGO, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000											
COMPLETION TIME US 83, NW BYPASS MOUSE RIVER NB/SB 11/14/20 APPROACH SLAB & APPROACH LIP REPAIR						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	1900000	1900000	2500000	2500000	2275000	2275000		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	80000	12000	960000	20000	160000	13000	104000		
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	490000	20000	9800000	38000	1862000	25000	1225000		
302	SALVAGED BASE COURSE	CY	42000	30000	1260000	60000	2520000	42000	1764000		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	38000	450000	17100000	500000	19000000	500000	19000000		
602	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	SY	362200	600000	21732000	554000	20065880	582000	21080040		
602	PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT	SY	367000	5000	1835000	8000	2936000	10000	3670000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	4445860	4445860	36000000	36000000	56675000	56675000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	80000	40000	3200000	35000	2800000	42000	3360000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1081000	3000	3243000	3000	3243000	3150	3405150		
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-55	EA	2000	3000000	6000000	3255000	6510000	3255000	6510000		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	12000	125000	1500000	84000	1008000	84000	1008000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	74000	35000	2590000	31500	2331000	31500	2331000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	105000	10000	1050000	8500	892500	8400	882000		
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	1000	1500000	1500000	1150000	1150000	1155000	1155000		
704	FLASHING BEACON	EA	2000	1500000	3000000	630000	1260000	630000	1260000		
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	1200000	3500	4200000	1250	1500000	1160	1392000		
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	102000	325000	33150000	333000	33966000	345000	35190000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	3642000	100	364200	350	1274700	320	1165440		
764	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	108000	25000	2700000	23750	2565000	23750	2565000		
TOTAL					31711806		34233500		36769799		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
9				DATE OF AWARD _____				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-4-083(152)920				NO. 5		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE WARD (101) AUG 07, 2020 09:30AM						GRAND FORKS, ND					
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000 US 83, NW BYPASS MOUSE RIVER NB/SB						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C.		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 11/14/20 APPROACH SLAB & APPROACH LIP REPAIR											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	2600000	2600000						
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	80000	50000	4000000						
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	490000	22000	10780000						
302	SALVAGED BASE COURSE	CY	42000	120000	5040000						
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	38000	475000	18050000						
602	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	SY	362200	760000	275272000						
602	PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT	SY	367000	22000	8074000						
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	102200000	102200000						
704	FLAGGING	MHR	80000	50000	4000000						
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1081000	3000	3243000						
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-55	EA	2000	3100000	6200000						
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	12000	80000	960000						
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	74000	30000	2220000						
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	105000	8000	840000						
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	1000	1100000	1100000						
704	FLASHING BEACON	EA	2000	600000	1200000						
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	1200000	1100	1320000						
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	102000	460000	46920000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	3642000	300	1092600						
764	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	108000	22600	2440800						
TOTAL						49755240					
					NO LIMIT						
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.					
10				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering					